Thomas (ME) (0-2-1, 0-2-1) -vs- Husson (3-4-0, 2-0-0)
09/25/2024 at Bangor (John P. Boucher Field)

Date: 09/25/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Qﬁii?ﬂfn'lcfahisg. Boucher Field Thomas (ME) 0 0
Officials: Referee, Jay Baines Asst. Referee, Oliviah Husson 5 4 9
Damboise Asst. Referee, Corey Fleming
Thomas (ME) 0 Husson 9
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Rock, Emily 0 0 0 O 45 GK 1 Weigler, Madison 0 0O 0 O 90
2 Gutierrez, Emily 0 0O 0 O 50 DEF Lambert, Mackenzie 1 1 0 O 43
FWD 5 Lerman, Abigail 1 0O 0 O 65 MID 8 Martel, Laura 0 0O 0 O 43
FWD 7 Byram, Isabella 0 0O 0 O 87 MID 10 Russell, Lindsey 4 2 1 1 62
FWD 8 Wallingford, Emily 0 0O 0 O 63 MID 11 Harriman, Kate 5 4 4 0 40
FWD 9 Larochelle, Mary 0 0O 0 O 52 FWD 12 Charles, Olivia 6 2 0 O 48
FWD 15 Benecke, Brianne 0 0 0 0 90 DEF 17 Donahue, Kendra 1 1 1 0 77
MID 22 Ahumada, Serenia 0 0O 0 O 72 DEF 19 Higgins, Madison 1 1 0 O 45
DEF 24 Edgecomb, Mya 0 0O 0 O 59 DEF 20 Benson, Katie 1 0O 0 O 42
DEF 26 Fortin, Amber 0 0O 0 O 64 FWD 21 Aviolla, Natalie 5 2 0 2 63
29 Mclntyre, Kathryn 0 0O 0 O 47 MID 23 Nault, Caley 0 0O 0 O 81
Substitutes Substitutes
DEF 3 Fribley, Laurel 0 0O 0 O 29 MID 4 Orest, Sami 0 0 0 O 17
MID 4 Keefe, Adison 0 0 0 0 7 FWD 6 Laslie, Addi 2 1 1 1 46
6 Clarke, Jordan 0 0O 0 O 43 FWD 7 Reed, Lyndsee 0 0O 0 O 30
MID 10 Pena, Yaribel 0 0O 0 O 31 MID 13 St. Louis, Devon 2 1 1 0 35
DEF 11 Westhoff, Caroline 0 0O 0 O 24 MID 14 Corletto, Marila 0 0O 0 O 28
MID 13 Southwick, Allison 0 0O 0 O 26 MID 16 Mullins, Sophia 2 1 1 0 38
MID 16 Wallingford, Alexandra 1 1 0 O 38 DEF 22 Griffin, Madi 0 0O 0 O 26
DEF 18 Pelletier, Jillian 0 0O 0 O 19 DEF 25 Schilter, Cassy 0 0O 0 O 21
FWD 21 Jorgensen, Heidi 0 0O 0 O 9 DEF 26 Buddemeyer, Megan 0 0o 0 1 48
27 Krawiecki, Taylor 0 0O 0 O 19 DEF 27 Clark, Adtison 0 0O 0 O 23
28 Ellis, Alyson 0 0O 0 O 3 FWD 30 Speed, Rylee 0 0O 0 O 24
30 Blockler, Brookelynne 0 0O 0 o 3 DEF 34 Haley, Caitlin 0 0 0 O 20
GK 99 Ireland, Emilee 0 0O 0 oO 45 Totals 30 16 9 5 990
Totals 2 1 0 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 1 Weigler, Madison 90:00 0 1
1 Rock, Emily 45:00 5 3 Totals 0 1
99 Ireland, Emilee 45:00 4 4
Totals 9 7
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Thomas (ME) 1 1 2 Thomas (ME) 1 0 1
Husson 14 16 30 Husson 6 11
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Thomas (ME) 3 Thomas (ME) 3 3 6
Husson 0 1 1 Husson 4 4 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
13:11 HUS Kate Harriman GOAL by HUS Harriman, Kate.
GOAL by HUS Harriman, Kate Assist by Russell,
18:03 HUS Kate Harriman Lindsey Russell Lindsey.
GOAL by HUS St. Louis, Devon Assist by
27:16 HUS Devon St. Louis Natalie Aviolla Aviolla, Natalie.



35:13

36:39
45:38
47:55

56:55
58:30

HUS

HUS
HUS
HUS

HUS
HUS

Addi Laslie

Sophia Mullins
Lindsey Russell
Kate Harriman

Kate Harriman
Kendra Donahue

Megan Buddemeyer

Addi Laslie

Natalie Aviolla

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by HUS Laslie, Addi Assist by
Buddemeyer, Megan.

G((j)aAL by HUS Mullins, Sophia Assist by Laslie,
Addi.

GOAL by HUS Russell, Lindsey.
GOAL by HUS Harriman, Kate.

GOAL by HUS Harriman, Kate Assist by Aviolla,
Natalie.

GOAL by HUS Donahue, Kendra.



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 HUS Weigler, Madison at goalie for Husson

00:00 THO Rock, Emily at goalie for Thomas (ME)

01:26 HUS Corner kick [01:26].

02:03 HUS Shot by HUS Charles, Olivia, out top right.

02:56 THO Offside against Thomas (ME).

04:05 HUS Shot by HUS Lambert, Mackenzie, bottom center, saved by Rock, Emily.

05:20 THO Foul on Gutierrez, Emily.

05:45 HUS Shot by HUS Charles, Olivia, out top right.

07:26 THO Offside against Thomas (ME).

07:47 THO Foul on Gutierrez, Emily.

10:30 HUS Offside against Husson.

12:44 THO Offside against Thomas (ME).

13:11 HUS GOAL by HUS Harriman, Kate.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 1

14:26 THO Offside against Thomas (ME).

15:16 HUS Shot by HUS Charles, Olivia, out left.

16:26 HUS HUS substitution: Mullins, Sophia for Martel, Laura.

17:45 THO Foul on Lerman, Abigail.

18:03 HUS GOAL by HUS Harriman, Kate Assist by Russell, Lindsey.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 2

19:31 HUS Shot by HUS Charles, Olivia, top, saved by Rock, Emily.

20:45 HUS Shot by HUS Aviolla, Natalie, out top left.

21:00 THO THO substitution: Westhoff, Caroline for Edgecomb, Mya.

21:00 THO THO substitution: Clarke, Jordan for MclIntyre, Kathryn.

21:47 HUS HUS substitution: Buddemeyer, Megan for Benson, Katie.

24:22 HUS Foul on Aviolla, Natalie.

25:29 HUS HUS substitution: St. Louis, Devon for Harriman, Kate.

25:29 HUS HUS substitution: Laslie, Addi for Charles, Olivia.

25:29 THO THO substitution: Wallingford, Alexandra for Larochelle, Mary.

27:16 HUS Shot by HUS Aviolla, Natalie, right woodwork.

27:16 HUS GOAL by HUS St. Louis, Devon Assist by Aviolla, Natalie.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 3

27:38 THO Corner kick [27:38].

28:06 THO Offside against Thomas (ME).

29:08 HUS Shot by HUS Higgins, Madison, bottom center, saved by Rock, Emily.

30:12 HUS HUS substitution: Clark, Adtison for Lambert, Mackenzie.

30:12 THO THO substitution: Pena, Yaribel for Gutierrez, Emily.

30:12 THO THO substitution: Fribley, Laurel for Wallingford, Emily.

33:42 HUS Foul on Laslie, Addi.

34:00 HUS HUS substitution: Haley, Caitlin for Aviolla, Natalie.

35:13 HUS GOAL by HUS Laslie, Addi Assist by Buddemeyer, Megan.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 4

35:13 HUS HUS substitution: Corletto, Marila for Russell, Lindsey.

36:14 HUS Corner kick [36:14].

36:39 HUS GOAL by HUS Mullins, Sophia Assist by Laslie, Addi.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 5

37:59 THO THO substitution: Keefe, Adison for Clarke, Jordan.

38:55 HUS Foul on Donahue, Kendra.

40:49 HUS Corner kick [40:49].

40:59 HUS HUS substitution: Orest, Sami for Mullins, Sophia.

40:59 HUS HUS substitution: Reed, Lyndsee for Laslie, Addi.

41:27 HUS Corner kick [41:27].

41:47 HUS Corner kick [41:47].

42:12 HUS Shot by HUS St. Louis, Devon.

43:28 THO Offside against Thomas (ME).

44:01 HUS Foul on Higgins, Madison.

44:33 THO Shot by THO Lerman, Abigail, out left.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].



45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
FOR THO: , #1 Rock, Emily, #10 Pena, Yaribel, #5 Lerman, Abigail, #7 Byram, Isabella, #3 Fribley, Laurel, #16
Wallingford, Alexandra, #15 Benecke, Brianne, #22 Ahumada, Serenia, #11 Westhoff, Caroline, #26 Fortin, Amber,
45:00 THO #4 Keefe, Adison.
FOR HUS: , #1 Weigler, Madison, #27 Clark, Adtison, #4 Orest, Sami, #14 Corletto, Marila, #13 St. Louis, Devon, #7
Reed, Lyndsee, #17 Donahue, Kendra, #19 Higgins, Madison, #26 Buddemeyer, Megan, #34 Haley, Caitlin, #23
45:00 HUS Nault, Caley.
45:00 THO THO substitution: Gutierrez, Emily for Keefe, Adison.
45:00 THO THO substitution: Wallingford, Emily for Westhoff, Caroline.
45:00 THO THO substitution: MclIntyre, Kathryn for Fribley, Laurel.
45:00 THO THO substitution: Larochelle, Mary for Pena, Yaribel.
45:00 THO THO substitution: Ireland, Emilee for Rock, Emily.
45:00 HUS HUS substitution: Schilter, Cassy for Haley, Caitlin.
45:00 HUS HUS substitution: Aviolla, Natalie for Higgins, Madison.
45:00 HUS HUS substitution: Charles, Olivia for Reed, Lyndsee.
45:00 HUS HUS substitution: Harriman, Kate for St. Louis, Devon.
45:00 HUS HUS substitution: Russell, Lindsey for Corletto, Marila.
45:00 HUS HUS substitution: Martel, Laura for Orest, Sami.
45:00 HUS HUS substitution: Lambert, Mackenzie for Clark, Adtison.
45:27 HUS Shot by HUS Aviolla, Natalie, bottom center, saved by Ireland, Emilee.
45:38 HUS Shot by HUS Charles, Olivia.
45:38 HUS GOAL by HUS Russell, Lindsey.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 6
47:29 HUS Corner kick [47:29].
47:55 HUS Shot by HUS Charles, Olivia, bottom center, saved by Ireland, Emilee.
47:55 HUS GOAL by HUS Harriman, Kate.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 7
48:55 HUS Foul on Donahue, Kendra.
50:35 HUS Corner kick [50:35].
50:52 HUS Corner kick [50:52].
51:13 HUS Shot by HUS Harriman, Kate, out right.
51:48 THO THO substitution: Edgecomb, Mya for Lerman, Abigail.
54:55 THO Shot by THO Wallingford, Alexandra, top, saved by Weigler, Madison.
56:23 HUS Shot by HUS Russell, Lindsey, out left.
56:36 HUS HUS substitution: Reed, Lyndsee for Schilter, Cassy.
56:55 HUS GOAL by HUS Harriman, Kate Assist by Aviolla, Natalie.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 8
56:55 HUS HUS substitution: Speed, Rylee for Lambert, Mackenzie.
57:49 HUS Corner kick [57:49].
58:30 HUS Shot by HUS Aviolla, Natalie, bottom center, saved by Ireland, Emilee.
58:30 HUS GOAL by HUS Donahue, Kendra.
Thomas (ME) 0, Husson 9
58:30 HUS HUS substitution: Laslie, Addi for Harriman, Kate.
58:30 THO THO substitution: Fribley, Laurel for Wallingford, Emily.
60:27 HUS Shot by HUS Russell, Lindsey, bottom center, saved by Ireland, Emilee.
61:37 HUS Offside against Husson.
62:26 HUS Shot by HUS Laslie, Addi.
62:41 HUS Corner kick [62:41].
63:33 HUS HUS substitution: Griffin, Madi for Martel, Laura.
63:33 THO THO substitution: Pena, Yaribel for Wallingford, Alexandra.
63:33 THO THO substitution: Southwick, Allison for Fortin, Amber.
63:33 THO THO substitution: Clarke, Jordan for Gutierrez, Emily.
65:59 HUS Shot by HUS Aviolla, Natalie, out top.
66:15 HUS HUS substitution: Mullins, Sophia for Charles, Olivia.
67:34 HUS Shot by HUS Mullins, Sophia.
67:44 HUS Shot by HUS Russell, Lindsey.
68:42 THO Offside against Thomas (ME).
69:14 HUS HUS substitution: Benson, Katie for Buddemeyer, Megan.
70:30 HUS HUS substitution: Corletto, Marila for Russell, Lindsey.
70:30 THO THO substitution: Krawiecki, Taylor for Larochelle, Mary.
70:30 THO THO substitution: Pelletier, Jillian for McIntyre, Kathryn.
70:52 THO Foul on Ahumada, Serenia.
71:47 THO THO substitution: Wallingford, Emily for Ahumada, Serenia.



73:59 HUS HUS substitution: St. Louis, Devon for Aviolla, Natalie.

73:59 THO THO substitution: Lerman, Abigail for Fribley, Laurel.
76:42 HUS Corner kick [76:42].

76:52 HUS HUS substitution: Orest, Sami for Donahue, Kendra.
77:47 THO Foul on Southwick, Allison.

79:10 HUS Shot by HUS Benson, Katie, out top.

80:19 HUS Foul on Benson, Katie.

80:32 HUS HUS substitution: Schilter, Cassy for Speed, Rylee.
80:32 HUS HUS substitution: Clark, Adtison for Mullins, Sophia.
80:32 HUS HUS substitution: Haley, Caitlin for Nault, Caley.
80:32 THO THO substitution: Jorgensen, Heidi for Pena, Yaribel.
82:06 HUS HUS substitution: Martel, Laura for Reed, Lyndsee.
83:30 HUS Foul on Haley, Caitlin.

86:35 THO THO substitution: Blockler, Brookelynne for Byram, Isabella.
86:35 THO THO substitution: Ellis, Alyson for Lerman, Abigail.
88:37 THO Foul on Clarke, Jordan.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



